

## AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 2075

Sponsor: SENATOR BOSCOLA

Printer's No. 3776

1 Amend Bill, page 3, line 12, by inserting after "WATER"

2 or wastewater

3 Amend Bill, page 3, line 14, by inserting after "LINE"

4 or a customer-owned damaged wastewater lateral

5 Amend Bill, page 3, line 16, by inserting after "PROJECT"

6 or under a commission-approved program

7 Amend Bill, page 3, line 19, by inserting after "LINE"

8 or wastewater lateral

9 Amend Bill, page 3, lines 22 through 30; page 4, line 1; by  
10 striking out "THE PUBLIC UTILITY INCURRING THE COST UNDER" in  
11 line 22, all of lines 23 through 30 on page 3 and all of line 1  
12 on page 4 and inserting

13 For the purpose of calculating the return of and on  
14 a public utility's prudently incurred cost for the  
15 replacement of a water service line and for the  
16 replacement of a wastewater lateral that is recovered in  
17 a public utility's base rates or distribution system  
18 improvement charge, the commission shall employ the  
19 equity return rate for water and wastewater public  
20 utilities calculations set forth in section 1357(b)(2)  
21 and (3) (relating to computation of charge).

22 Amend Bill, page 4, line 4, by inserting after "LINE"

23 or customer-owned damaged wastewater lateral

24 Amend Bill, page 4, line 7, by inserting after "WATER"

25 or wastewater

26 Amend Bill, page 4, line 9, by inserting after "LINE"

27 or customer-owned damaged wastewater lateral

1 Amend Bill, page 4, line 16, by inserting after "LINE"

2 or customer-owned damaged wastewater laterals

3 Amend Bill, page 4, line 22, by inserting after "LINE"

4 or a customer-owned damaged wastewater lateral

5 Amend Bill, page 4, lines 23 and 24, by striking out "NO LESS  
6 THAN 12 MONTHS FROM THE DATE THE WORK IS COMPLETED" and  
7 inserting

8 a term that the commission determines  
9 appropriate

10 Amend Bill, page 4, line 30, by inserting after "LINE"

11 or customer-owned damaged wastewater lateral

12 Amend Bill, page 4, line 30, by striking out "FOUR YEARS" and  
13 inserting

14 one year

15 Amend Bill, page 5, by inserting between lines 5 and 6

16 (4) Nothing in this section shall be construed to limit  
17 any provision or requirement of the act of May 1, 1984  
18 (P.L.206, No.43), known as the Pennsylvania Safe Drinking  
19 Water Act, or the regulations promulgated thereunder.

20 (5) For the purposes of this subsection, the term "lead  
21 water service line" means a service line made of lead that  
22 connects a water main to a building inlet and a lead pigtail,  
23 gooseneck or other fitting that is connected to the lead  
24 line.